COMPLEX LITIGATION CENTER
622 City Hall
Philadelphia, PA 19107
(215) 686-5100

Honorable Sandra Mazer Moss
Coordinating Judge

Stanley Thompson, Esquire
Director

Donna Candelora, Esquire
Mass Tort Law Clerk

MASS TORT MASTER DOCKET AND LIAISON COUNSEL LIST

(1) ACCUTANE (XK): 1106-01110
Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto (215) 546-2604
Feldman & Pinto (215) 546-9904 fax

1601 Locust Street, 2R
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Clayton Clark (713) 757-1400
Clark, Burnett, Love & Lee, G.P. (713) 425-5315 fax
440 Louisiana Street, Suite 1600

Houston, Texas 77002

Email: CClark@TrialLawFirm.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Conrad Adams (713) 522-5250
Matthews & Associates (713) 255-0484 fax
2905 Sackett Street

Houston, Texas 77098
Email: cadama@dpmlawfirm.com
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Plaintiff Liaison: David P. Matthews
Matthews & Associates

2905 Sackett Street

Houston, Texas 77098

Email: dmatthews@dpmlawfirm.com

Defense Liaison: Steve Imbriglia
Gibbons P.C.

1700 Two Logan Square

18™ & Arch Streets

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Email: simbriglia@gibbonslaw.com

Defense Liaison: Ernest F. Koschineg, 111

Kent & McBride, P.C.

1617 JFK Blvd., Suite 1200
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: ekoschineg@kentmcbride.com

(713) 522-5250
(713) 255-0484 fax

(215) 446-6209
(215) 446-6306 fax

(215) 568-1800
(215) 568-1830 fax

(2) ANTICONVULSANT DRUGS (XF):
Plaintiff Liaison:  Lee Balefsky

Kline & Specter, P.C.

1525 Locust Street, 19" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: leebalefsky@Kklinespecter.com

Plaintiff Liaison:  James D. Barger
Aylstock, Witkin Kreis & Overholtz, PLLC
17 E. Main Street, Suite 200

Pensacola, FL 32502

Email: jbarger@awkolaw.com

Defense Liaison: Alice S. Johnston
Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP
One Penn Center, 19" Floor

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1895

Email: alice.johnston@obermayer.com
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1011-04241
(215) 772-0420
(215) 772-1359 fax

(850) 202-2211
(850) 916-7449 fax

(215) 665-3000
(215) 665-3165 fax



(3) ARTELON SPACER IMPLANT (XJ):
Plaintiff Liaison: David D. Langfitt

Locks Law Firm

The Curtis Center

601 Walnut Street, Suite 720 East

170 S. Independence Mall West
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Email: dlangfitt@lockslaw.com

Defense Liaison:  Walter “Pete” Swayze
Segal McCambridge Singer & Mahoney, Ltd
United Plaza, 30 South 17™ Street, Suite 1700
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: pswayze@smsm.com

Defense Liaison: Geoffrey M. Coan
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

28 State Street, 24" Floor

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Email: GConan@hinshawlaw.com

1104-01932
(215) 893-0100
(215) 893-3444 fax

(215) 636-4343
(215) 972-8016 fax

(617) 213-7045
(617) 213-7001 fax

(4) ASBESTOS (T1):

Plaintiff Liaison: Larry Brown

Brookman, Rosenberg, Brown & Sandler

One Penn Square West, 30 South 15" Street, 17" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: Ibrown@brbs.com

Defense Liaison: Catherine Jasons

Kelly, Jasons, McGowan Spinelli & Hanna LLP
Centre Square West, 1500 Market Street, Suite 1500
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: cjasons@kjmsh.com

8610-00001
(215) 569-4000
(215) 569-2222 fax

(215) 854-0658
(215) 854-8434 fax

(5) AVANDIA (TV):

Plaintiff Liaison: Dianne M. Nast
RodaNast, P.C.

801 Estelle Drive

Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601
Email: dnast@rodanast.com
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0802-02733
(717) 892-3000
(717) 892-1200 fax



Plaintiff Liaison: Sol Weiss

Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan,
Feldman & Smalley, P.C.

1900 Delancey PI

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: sweiss@anapolschwartz.com

Defense Liaison: Nina Gussack
Pepper Hamilton LLP

3000 Two Logan Square

18™M & Arch Streets

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2799
Email: gussackn@pepperlaw.com

AVANDIA--DISCOVERY MASTERS
Jerome J. Shestack

Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen, LLP
1650 Arch Street, 22™ Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2097

Email: jshestack@wolfblock.com

(215) 735-2098
(215) 875-7701 fax

(215) 981-4950
(215) 981-4750 fax

(215) 977-2290
(215) 977-2787 fax

(6) BERYLLIUM (TU):

Plaintiff Liaison: Ruben Honik
Golomb & Honik P.C.

1515 Market Street, Suite 1100
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: rhonik@golombhonik.com

Defense Liaison: Ronda O’Donnell

Marshall, Dennehey, Warner, Coleman & Goggin
1845 Walnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-4797

Email: rkodonnell@mdwcg.com

0311-00002
(215) 985-9177
(215) 985-4169 fax

(215) 575-2697
(215) 575-0856 fax

(7) DENTURE ADHESIVE CREAM (XD):
Plaintiff Liaison: Michelle L. Tiger
Kline & Specter

1525 Locust Street, 19" Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: michelle.tiger@klinespecter.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Eric T. Chaffin
Chaffin Luhana LLP

330 Madison Avenue, 6" Floor

New York, NY 10017

Email: chaffin@chaffinluhana.com
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0906-04534
(215) 772-0428
(215) 735-0960 fax

(888) 480-1123
(888) 499-1123 fax



Defense Liaison:  Michael D. Brophy
Goldberg & Segalla, LLP

1700 Market Street, Suite 1418
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3907

Email: mbrophy@qgoldbergsegalla.com

Defense Liaison:  Joseph O’Neill

190 N. Independence Mall West, Suite 500
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Email: joneil@lavin-law.com

Defense Liaison:  Carolyn McCormack
Lavin, O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio
190 North Independence Mall West

6" & Race Streets, Suite 500

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Email: cmccormack@lavin-law.com

Defense Liaison: Laurie A. Weiss
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

300 Convent Street

Suite 2200

San Antonio, Texas 78205-3792
Email: lweiss@fulbright.com

Defense Liaison: Stephanie A. Smith
Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

600 Congress Avenue

Suite 2400

Austin, Texas 78701-2978

Email: sasmith@fulbright.com

Defense Liaison: Frank C. Woodside 111

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Email: frank.woodside@dinslaw.com

DAC-DISCOVERY MASTER
Judge Thomas A. Wallitsch
Tallman Hudders & Sorrentino
Paragon Center, Suite 300

1911 Pond Road

Allenton, PA 18104

Email: twallitsch@thslaw.com

5 (rev. 7/14/2011)
Prepared by: Dianne Stewart

(267) 519-6810
(267) 519-6801 fax

(215)351-7901
(215) 627-2551 fax

(215) 351- 1928
(215) 627- 2551 fax

(210) 270-7168
(210) 270-7205 fax

(512) 536-4548
(512) 536-4598 fax

(513) 977-8266
(513) 977-8141 fax

(610) 391-1800
(610) 391- 1805 fax



(8) DIGITEK (XB):

Plaintiff Liaison:  Chris Gomez
Miller & Associates

Two Bala Plaza, Suite 300

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Email: cgomez@doctoratlaw.com

Plaintiff Liaison:  Peter A. Miller
Miller & Associates

Two Bala Plaza, Suite 300

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Email: pmiller@doctoratlaw.com

Defense Liaison:  Walter “Pete” Swayze
Segal McCambridge Singer & Mahoney, Ltd
United Plaza, 30 South 17" Street, Suite 1700
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: pswayze@smsm.com

0903-05166
(610) 660-0622
(610) 660-9745 fax

(540) 672-4224
(540) 672-3055 fax

(215) 636-4343
(215) 972-8016 fax

(9) GADOLINIUM BASED CONTRAST PROGRAM (XG):

Plaintiff Liaison:
Lopez McHugh LLP
1123 Admiral Peary Way, Quarters K
Philadelphia, PA 19112

Email: jmchugh@lopezmchugh.com

James McHugh

Plaintiff Liaison: Carrie R. Capouellez
Lopez McHugh LLP

1123 Admiral Peary, Quarters K
Philadelphia, PA 19112

Email: ccapoullez@lopezmchugh.com

Defense Liaison: Albert G. Bixler
Eckert Seamans Cherin Mellott

Two Liberty Place

50 S 16™ Street, 22" Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: abixler@eckertseamans.com

GADOLINIUM DISCOVERY MASTER
Gene D. Cohen
Montgomery, McCracken
Walker & Rhoads, LLP
123 South Broad Street, Avenue of the Arts
Philadelphia, PA 19109
gcohen@mmwr.com
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0907-01505
(215) 952-6910
(215) 952-6914 fax

(215) 952-6910
(215) 952-6914 fax

(215) 851-8412
(215) 851-8383 fax

(215) 772-7498
(215) 772-7620 fax



(10) HORMONE REPLACEMENT THERAPY (TH):

Plaintiff Liaison:  Tobias Millrood
Pogust, Braslow & Millrood, LLC
161 Washington Street, Suite 1520
Conshohocken, PA 19428

Email: tmillrood@pbmattorneys.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Esther Berezofsky

Williams Cuker Berezofsky

210 Lake Dr. East Suite 101

Cherry Hill, N.J. 08002

Email: eberezofsky@wcblegal.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Robert C. Heim
Dechert LLP

Cira Centre

2929 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808

Email: robert.heim@dechert.com

Defense Liaison: Therese Keeley
Levine, Staller, Sklar, Chan

Brown & Donnelly P.A.

616 Broadway

Cape May, NJ 08204-1212

Email: tkeeley@levinestaller.com

HRT--DISCOVERY MASTER
Honorable Diane Welsh
Mediator & Arbitrator

JAMS, The Resolution Experts
Bell Atlantic Tower,

1717 Arch Street, Suite 4010
Philadelphia, PA 19103-3924
Email: dwelsh@jamsadr.com

0311-00001
(610) 941-4204
(610) 941-4245 fax

(856) 667-0500
(856) 667-5133 fax

(215) 994-2570
(215) 994-2222 fax

(609) 884-0700
(609) 884-0201 fax

(215) 246-9494
(215) 246-0949 fax

(11) HYDROXYCUT (XH):
Plaintiff Liaison: Dean Young
Weitz & Luxenberg, PC

210 Lake Drive East, Suite 101
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

Email: dyoung@weitzlux.com
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1005-02564
(856) 775-1115
(856) 755-1995 fax



Defense Liaison: Denise Brinker Bense
Cozen O’Connor

200 Four Falls Corporate Center

Suite 400

P.O. Box 800

West Conshohocken, PA 19428-0800

Email: dbense@cozen.com

(610) 832-8351
(610) 941-0711 fax
1-800-379-0695

(12) MYLAN FENTANYL PATCH (XD):
Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto
Feldman & Pinto

1601 Locust Street, 2R

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Eric Pearson
Heywood Orr & Pearson

2331 W. Northwest Highway, 2" Floor
Dallas, Texas 75220

Email: eric@hop-law.com

Defense Liaison: Clem C. Trischler
Pietragalla Gordon Alfano Bosick &
Raspanti, LLP

Oxford Centre, 38" Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Email: tak@pietragallo.com

1103-01713
(215) 546-2604
(215) 546-9904 fax

(214) 237-3001
(214) 237-9002 fax

(412) 263-2000
(412) 263-2001 fax

(13) NURSING HOME (XA):
Plaintiff Liaison: Robert L. Sachs
Shrager, Spivey & Sachs

Two Commerce Square, 32" Floor
2001 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: rsachs@shragerlaw.com

Defense Liaison: William J. Mundy
Burns, White & Hickton, LLC

100 Four Falls, Suite 515

1001 Conshohocken State Road

West Conshohocken, PA 19428

Email: wimundy@bwhlic.com
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0903-04284
(215) 568-7771
(215) 568-7495 fax

(484) 567-5700
(484) 567-5701 fax



NURSING HOME--DISCOVERY MASTER

Gilda L. Kramer
121 S. Broad Street, Suite 2000
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Email: gkramer@gildakramer.com

(215) 732-4055
(215) 732-2736 fax

(14) PAXIL BIRTH DEFECTS (TK):
Plaintiff Liaison: Jamie Sheller
Sheller, Ludwig & Badey

1528 Walnut Street, 3" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: jlsheller@sheller.com

Plaintiff Liaison:  Jennifer Liakos
Robinson Calcagnie & Robinson
Newport Beach Office

620 Newport Center Drive, 7" Floor
Newport Beach, CA 92660

Email: jliakos@rcrlaw.net

Plaintiff Liaison: Fred Thompson, 111
Motley Rice LLC

28 Bridgeside Blvd

P O Box 1792

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

Email: fthompson@motleyrice.com

Defense Liaison:  Joseph O’Neil
Lavin O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio
190 N. Independence Mall, Suite 500
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Email: joneil@lavin-law.com

Defense Liaison: Carolyn McCormack
Lavin, O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio
190 North Independence Mall West

6" & Race Streets, Suite 500

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Email: cmccormack@lavin-law.com

PBD--DISCOVERY MASTER
Honorable Justice Russell M. Nigro
210 West Washington Square

3NE, The Ayer

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Email: r.nigro@yahoo.com
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0702-03220
(215) 790-7300
(215) 546-0942 fax

(949) 720-1288
(949) 720-1292 fax

(843) 216-9118
(843) 216-9440 fax

(215) 351- 7901
(215) 627- 2551 fax

(215) 351- 1928
(215) 627- 2551 fax

(215) 279-7566
(215) 964-9874 fax



(15) PHEN-FEN (TN):

Plaintiff Liaison:  Lee Balefsky

Kline & Specter, P.C.

1525 Locust Street, 19" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: leebalefsky@Kklinespecter.com

Defense Liaison: Raymond M. Williams
DLA Piper US LLP

One Liberty Place

1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: raymond.williams@dlapiper.com

9905-00001
(215) 772-0420
(215) 772-1359 fax

(215) 656-3368
(215) 606-3368 fax

(16) REGLAN (XR):

Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto
Feldman & Pinto

1601 Locust Street, 2R

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com
Plaintiff Liaison: Raymond Peppelman
Gilligan & Peppelman

606 E. Baltimore Pike

Media, PA 19063

Email: ray@gandplaw.us

Plaintiff Liaison: Stewart Eisenberg
Eisenberg, Rothweiler, Winkler,
Eisenberg & Jeck, PC

1634 Spruce Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: stewart@erlegal.com

Defense Liaison: Henninger S. Bullock
Mayer Brown LLP

1675 Broadway

New York, NY 10019

Email: hbullock@mayerbrown.com

Defense Liaison: Raymond Williams
DLA Piper (US) LLP

One Liberty PI

1650 Market Street, Suite 4900
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: raymond.williams@dlapiper.com
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1001-01997
(215) 546-2604
(215) 546-9904 fax

(610) 566-7777
(610) 566-0202 fax

(215) 546-6636
(215) 546-0118 fax

(212) 506-2500
(212) 849-5528 fax

(215) 656-3368
(215) 656-3301 fax



Defense Liaison: Walter “Pete” Swayze, |11
Segal, McCambridge, Singer & Mahoney, Ltd.
30 South 17" Street, Suite 1700

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: pswayze@smsm.com

Defense Liaison: Kristen E. Dennison
Campbell, Campbell, Edwards & Conroy, P.C.
Chesterbrook Corporate Center

690 Lee Road, Suite 300

Wayne, PA 19087

Email: kdennison@campbell-trial-lawyers.com

REGLAN--DISCOVERY MASTER
Harris T. Bock
Director
The Dispute Resolution Institute
Two Logan Square, Suite 660
18™M & Arch Streets
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Email: hbock@adrdri.com

www.adrdri.com

(215) 972-8015
(215) 972-8016 fax

(610) 964-6388
(610) 964-1981 fax

(215) 656-4374
(215) 656-4089 fax

(17) RISPERDAL (XE):

Plaintiff Liaison: Jamie Sheller
Sheller, Ludwig & Badey

1528 Walnut Street, 3" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: jlsheller@sheller.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Brian McCormick
Sheller, Ludwig & Badey

1528 Walnut Street, 3™ Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: bymccormick@sheller.com

Defense Liaison: Kenneth Murphy
Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP

One Logan Square

18™ & Cherry Streets

Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996

Email: kenneth.murphy@dbr.com
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1003-00296
(215) 790-7300
(215) 546-0942 fax

(215) 790-7300
(215) 546-0942 fax

(215) 988-2837
(215) 988-2757 fax



Defense Liaison: Stephen Imbriglia
Gibbons PC

1700 Two Logan Square

18™ & Arch Streets

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2769
Email: simbriglia@gibbonslaw.com

(215) 446-6209
(215) 446-6306 fax

(18) TOPOMAX (XT):

Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto
Feldman & Pinto

1601 Locust Street, 2R

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Sol Weiss

Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan,
Feldman & Smalley, P.C.

1900 Delancey PI

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: sweiss@anapolschwartz.com

Defense Liaison: Kenneth Murphy
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

One Logan Square, Suite 2000
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: kenneth.murphy@dbr.com

1106-02131

(215) 546-2604
(215) 546-9904 fax

(215) 735-2098
(215) 875-7701 fax

(215) 988-2700
(215) 988-2757 fax

(19) TRASYLOL (TO):

Plaintiff Liaison: James Ronca
Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan
Felman & Smalley, P.C.

1900 Delancey PL

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: jronca@anapolschwartz.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Sol Weiss
Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan
Feldman & Smalley, P.C.

1900 Delancey PL

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: sweiss@anapolschwartz.com
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0806-05229
(215) 735-1130
(215) 875-7758 fax

(215) 735-1130
(215) 875-7701 fax



Plaintiff Liaison: Scott Love
Clark Burnett Love & Lee

Lyric Center

440 Louisiana Street, Suite 1600
Houston, TX 77002

Email: slove@triallawfirm.com

Plaintiff Liaison: David Matthews
Matthews & Associates

2905 Sackett Street

Houston, TX 77098

Email: dmatthews@thematthewslawfirm.com

Defense Liaison Albert Bixler
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
1515 Market Street, 9" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: abixler@eckertseamans.com

(888) 529-5222
(713) 759-1217 fax

(713) 222-8080
(713) 535-7184 fax

(215) 851-8412
(215) 851-8383 fax

(20) YAZ/YASMIN/OCELLA(XC):

Plaintiff Liaison: Michael M. Weinkowitz
Levin, Fishbein, Sedran & Berman

510 Walnut Street, Suite 500

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Email: mweinkowitz@Ifsblaw.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Daniel Galucci
Roda Nast PC

801 Estelle Drive

Lancaster, PA 17601

Email: dgallucci@rodanast.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Dianne M. Nast
Roda Nast PC

801 Estelle Drive

Lancaster, PA 17601

Email: dnast@rodanast.com

Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto
Feldman & Pinto

1601 Locust Street, 2R

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com
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0909-01307
(215) 592-1500
(215) 592-4663 fax

(717) 892-3000
(717) 892-1200 fax

(717) 892-3000
(717) 892-1200 fax

(215) 546-2604
(215) 546-9904 fax



Plaintiff Liaison: Laura Feldman
Feldman & Pinto

1604 Locust Street, 2R

Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: Ifeldman@feldmanpinto.com

Defense Liaison: Albert Bixler
Eckert, Seamons, Cherin & Mellott
Two Liberty Place

50 South 16™ Street, 22" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Email: abixler@eckertseamans.com

YAZ/YASMIN--DISCOVERY MASTERS

Harris T. Bock

Dispute Resolution Institute
125 Coulter Avenue
Ardmore, PA 19003

Email: Bock@Disputeri.com

Honorable Richard Klein
Two Logan Square, Suite 660
Philadelphia, PA 19103
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(215) 546-2604
(215) 546-9904 fax

(215) 851-8412
(215) 851-8383 fax

1-800-656-1ADR
215-656-4089 fax

215-656-4374
215-656-4089 fax



